385,0000USG

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party:	SCOTSMAN INDUSTRIES
2.	Name and address of receiv	ring party: SCOTSMAN GRO

1.	Name of conveying party: SCOTSMAN INDUSTRIES	
2.	Name and address of receiving party: SCOTSMAN GROUP LLC 775 Corporate Woods Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061	
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXXX	
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the	
applic	ation is: A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u> 4,932,223 June 12, 1990	
5 .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be	
maile	Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.	
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved:1_	
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623	
unde Depo	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee of <u>\$40.00</u> and any additional fees r 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to sit Account No. 01-0467 in the name of Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP. be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing prormation is true and correct.	
	Yankovich 13/FEB/2009	

Signature Reg. No. 42,240 attachments and document: 2.

Date

Total number of pages including/cover(sheet)

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE FACSIMILE NUMBER 571 273 0140, TOTAL OF _2_ PAGES, C/O MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON FEBRUARY 13, 2009.

LYNN C WALLACH
NAME

FEBRUARY 13, 2009 DATE

PATENT

700399583

REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0939

2033276401

WHEREAS, SCOTSMAN INDUSTRIES with its principal place of business at 775 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of Letters Patent issued on June 12, 1990 with No. 4,932,223 (hereinafter referred to as "Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, SCOTSMAN GROUP LLC, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 775 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vornon Hills, Illinois 60061 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, as wells as to the Patent Application and all other corresponding foreign patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the Assigned Patent for the full term which issues therefrom; and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) divisionals, and renowals of and substitutes for said application for said Assigned Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of the inventors who have previously assigned this right and this invention to Assignor, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention,

The Assignor further agrees, for itself and its legal representatives, it will assist or direct the inventors to assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent, The Assignor will execute or direct the inventors to execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the _/3 ##_____ day of February, 2009.

Assignor: SCOTSMAN INDUSTRIES Matthew Allison Vice President, Engineering STATE OF COUNTY OF \$\$: Sworn to and subscribed before me this ____/3 dd_ OFFICIAL SEAL JEAN THUGHES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/27/11

RECORDED: 02/13/2009 REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0940